
WRRC Farmers Market 5K June 21, 2023
.

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
789 Evan Lottes 1 M1319 1/26 18:11 5:51
794 Dominick Fattore 2 M1319 2/26 18:14 5:52
310 River Bender 3 M1319 3/26 18:17 5:53
223 Kurt Gogolin 4 M60+ 1/5 19:16 6:12
202 Hunter Lehe 5 M1319 4/26 19:24 6:15
315 David Callahan 6 M1319 5/26 19:38 6:19
331 Joshua Cook 7 M4049 1/11 19:54 6:24
775 Logan Breon 8 M1319 6/26 20:00 6:26
218 Quentin Miller 9 M1319 7/26 20:48 6:42
335 Michael Foland 10 M4049 2/11 20:58 6:45
778 David Estep 11 M1319 8/26 21:03 6:47
773 Porter Cadwallader 12 M<13 1/7 21:07 6:48
316 Marlee Stonebraker 13 F1319 1/19 21:14 6:50
801 Alex Vill 14 M3039 1/2 21:18 6:51
800 Zach Havel 15 M1319 9/26 21:27 6:54
209 Eamon Dewitt 16 M1319 10/26 22:13 7:09
304 James Peters 17 M1319 11/26 22:18 7:11
784 Kaitlyn Manfra 18 F1319 2/19 22:27 7:14
319 Jango Lane 19 M1319 12/26 22:29 7:14
306 Jacob Tilton 20 M1319 13/26 22:29 7:14
782 Creasy Huntsman 21 F3039 1/2 22:47 7:20
783 Carla Rodriguez 22 F1319 3/19 22:54 7:22
320 Stewart Page 23 M1319 14/26 22:58 7:24
308 Morgen Weathers 24 M1319 15/26 23:07 7:26
214 Chad Carroll 25 M4049 3/11 23:25 7:32
221 Lenny Garcia 26 M1319 16/26 23:28 7:33
328 Zoe Cook 27 F1319 4/19 23:28 7:33
211 Monica Bozymski 28 F2029 1/1 23:57 7:43
220 Bryan Ascinaga 29 M1319 17/26 24:03 7:44
321 Emma Mulder 30 F1319 5/19 24:04 7:45
322 Adeline Mulder 31 F1319 6/19 24:04 7:45
332 Alan Bunning 32 M60+ 2/5 24:10 7:47
774 Henry Cadwallader 33 M1319 18/26 24:10 7:47
788 Gabrielle Converse 34 F1319 7/19 24:14 7:48
301 Isabella Burgess 35 F1319 8/19 24:17 7:49
772 Anna Ginzel 36 F1319 9/19 24:21 7:50
792 David Gilmartin 37 M4049 4/11 24:30 7:53
201 Jim Gomez 38 M1319 19/26 24:33 7:54
785 Lacie Cooley 39 F1319 10/19 24:35 7:55
324 Mike Bowsher 40 M4049 5/11 24:57 8:02
305 Jack Evans 41 M1319 20/26 25:29 8:12
217 Matthew Miller 42 M4049 6/11 25:40 8:16



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
307 Grayson Vaughn 43 M1319 21/26 25:43 8:17
314 Josiah Suiter 44 M<13 2/7 25:49 8:19
212 Garth Simpson 45 M5059 1/4 25:58 8:21
796 Cooper Burgett 46 M1319 22/26 26:02 8:23
318 Kidest Tillett 47 F1319 11/19 26:13 8:26
313 Nicol Weston 48 F1319 12/19 26:22 8:29
210 Jason Dewitt 49 M4049 7/11 26:26 8:31
787 Meredith Richards 50 F1319 13/19 26:27 8:31
340 Colin William 51 M5059 2/4 26:31 8:32
790 Kenny Mccleary 52 M60+ 3/5 26:34 8:33
333 Lisa Rhine 53 F5059 1/2 26:50 8:38
777 Crystal Breon 54 F4049 1/8 26:59 8:41
309 Matthew Weathers 55 M4049 8/11 27:10 8:45
226 Isaac Hosler 56 M<13 3/7 27:21 8:48
219 Drew Morreale 57 M1319 23/26 27:30 8:51
799 Bill Havel 58 M5059 3/4 27:37 8:53
334 Michelle Chutka 59 F4049 2/8 27:39 8:54
213 Aiden Carroll 60 M1319 24/26 27:42 8:55
228 Brett Giltmier 61 M5059 4/4 27:57 9:00
329 Micah Cook 62 M1319 25/26 27:58 9:00
786 Hope Pfeiffer 63 F1319 14/19 28:14 9:05
791 Connor Hintzman 64 M1319 26/26 28:18 9:07
312 Yuliana Weston 65 F1319 15/19 28:33 9:11
798 Ethan Miller 66 M2029 1/1 29:00 9:20
793 Austin Miller 67 M<13 4/7 29:01 9:20
337 Theresa Johnson 68 F3039 2/2 29:07 9:22
336 Brandon Ahnert 69 M4049 9/11 29:18 9:26
204 Matthew Senasec 70 M3039 2/2 30:05 9:41
326 Victoria Arteaga 71 F<13 1/6 30:34 9:50
797 Stephanie Miller 72 F4049 3/8 30:52 9:56
224 Tom Colby 73 M60+ 4/5 30:55 9:57
205 Ryan Senasec 74 M<13 5/7 31:24 10:06
311 Mia Galati 75 F1319 16/19 31:25 10:07
338 Steve Edwards 76 M4049 10/11 31:33 10:09
302 Katy Parsons 77 F1319 17/19 31:49 10:14
317 Paisley Rider 78 F1319 18/19 31:49 10:15
779 Gabriella Estep 79 F<13 2/6 32:09 10:21
776 Elsie Breon 80 F<13 3/6 32:10 10:21
330 Kiera Cook 81 F<13 4/6 32:17 10:23
780 Bill Carton 82 M60+ 5/5 32:23 10:25
225 Kathy Colby 83 F60+ 1/3 32:52 10:35
303 Sophie Parsons 84 F<13 5/6 34:20 11:03
341 Jen William 85 F5059 2/2 34:33 11:07
325 Mirelly Arteaga 86 F1319 19/19 36:03 11:36



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
323 Duncan Bowsher 87 M<13 6/7 36:17 11:41
208 Eric Huffman 88 M4049 11/11 36:18 11:41
339 Heather Edwards 89 F4049 4/8 37:54 12:12
207 Owen Canen 90 M<13 7/7 37:56 12:13
327 Joyce Sanford 91 F60+ 2/3 38:29 12:23
206 Lindsey Huffman 92 F4049 5/8 39:47 12:48
216 Lana Carroll 93 F<13 6/6 45:45 14:43
215 Laura Carroll 94 F4049 6/8 45:45 14:44
227 Stacey Hosler 95 F4049 7/8 47:34 15:19
781 Beth Mcintyre 96 F60+ 3/3 51:57 16:43
795 Ellissa Willis 97 F4049 8/8 58:10 18:43

.
Female Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
316 Marlee Stonebraker 1 F1319 1/19 21:14 6:50
784 Kaitlyn Manfra 2 F1319 2/19 22:27 7:14
782 Creasy Huntsman 3 F3039 1/2 22:47 7:20

.
Male Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
789 Evan Lottes 1 M1319 1/26 18:11 5:51
794 Dominick Fattore 2 M1319 2/26 18:14 5:52
310 River Bender 3 M1319 3/26 18:17 5:53

.
Female <13

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
326 Victoria Arteaga 71 F<13 1/6 30:34 9:50
779 Gabriella Estep 79 F<13 2/6 32:09 10:21
776 Elsie Breon 80 F<13 3/6 32:10 10:21
330 Kiera Cook 81 F<13 4/6 32:17 10:23
303 Sophie Parsons 84 F<13 5/6 34:20 11:03
216 Lana Carroll 93 F<13 6/6 45:45 14:43

.



Female 13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

316 Marlee Stonebraker 13 F1319 1/19 21:14 6:50
784 Kaitlyn Manfra 18 F1319 2/19 22:27 7:14
783 Carla Rodriguez 22 F1319 3/19 22:54 7:22
328 Zoe Cook 27 F1319 4/19 23:28 7:33
321 Emma Mulder 30 F1319 5/19 24:04 7:45
322 Adeline Mulder 31 F1319 6/19 24:04 7:45
788 Gabrielle Converse 34 F1319 7/19 24:14 7:48
301 Isabella Burgess 35 F1319 8/19 24:17 7:49
772 Anna Ginzel 36 F1319 9/19 24:21 7:50
785 Lacie Cooley 39 F1319 10/19 24:35 7:55
318 Kidest Tillett 47 F1319 11/19 26:13 8:26
313 Nicol Weston 48 F1319 12/19 26:22 8:29
787 Meredith Richards 50 F1319 13/19 26:27 8:31
786 Hope Pfeiffer 63 F1319 14/19 28:14 9:05
312 Yuliana Weston 65 F1319 15/19 28:33 9:11
311 Mia Galati 75 F1319 16/19 31:25 10:07
302 Katy Parsons 77 F1319 17/19 31:49 10:14
317 Paisley Rider 78 F1319 18/19 31:49 10:15
325 Mirelly Arteaga 86 F1319 19/19 36:03 11:36

.
Female 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
211 Monica Bozymski 28 F2029 1/1 23:57 7:43

.
Female 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
782 Creasy Huntsman 21 F3039 1/2 22:47 7:20
337 Theresa Johnson 68 F3039 2/2 29:07 9:22

.
Female 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
777 Crystal Breon 54 F4049 1/8 26:59 8:41
334 Michelle Chutka 59 F4049 2/8 27:39 8:54
797 Stephanie Miller 72 F4049 3/8 30:52 9:56
339 Heather Edwards 89 F4049 4/8 37:54 12:12
206 Lindsey Huffman 92 F4049 5/8 39:47 12:48
215 Laura Carroll 94 F4049 6/8 45:45 14:44
227 Stacey Hosler 95 F4049 7/8 47:34 15:19
795 Ellissa Willis 97 F4049 8/8 58:10 18:43

.



Female 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

333 Lisa Rhine 53 F5059 1/2 26:50 8:38
341 Jen William 85 F5059 2/2 34:33 11:07

.
Female 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
225 Kathy Colby 83 F60+ 1/3 32:52 10:35
327 Joyce Sanford 91 F60+ 2/3 38:29 12:23
781 Beth Mcintyre 96 F60+ 3/3 51:57 16:43

.
Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

773 Porter Cadwallader 12 M<13 1/7 21:07 6:48
314 Josiah Suiter 44 M<13 2/7 25:49 8:19
226 Isaac Hosler 56 M<13 3/7 27:21 8:48
793 Austin Miller 67 M<13 4/7 29:01 9:20
205 Ryan Senasec 74 M<13 5/7 31:24 10:06

.
Male  13-19

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
789 Evan Lottes 1 M1319 1/26 18:11 5:51
794 Dominick Fattore 2 M1319 2/26 18:14 5:52
310 River Bender 3 M1319 3/26 18:17 5:53
202 Hunter Lehe 5 M1319 4/26 19:24 6:15
315 David Callahan 6 M1319 5/26 19:38 6:19
775 Logan Breon 8 M1319 6/26 20:00 6:26
218 Quentin Miller 9 M1319 7/26 20:48 6:42
778 David Estep 11 M1319 8/26 21:03 6:47
800 Zach Havel 15 M1319 9/26 21:27 6:54
209 Eamon Dewitt 16 M1319 10/26 22:13 7:09
304 James Peters 17 M1319 11/26 22:18 7:11
319 Jango Lane 19 M1319 12/26 22:29 7:14
306 Jacob Tilton 20 M1319 13/26 22:29 7:14
221 Lenny Garcia 26 M1319 16/26 23:28 7:33
220 Bryan Ascinaga 29 M1319 17/26 24:03 7:44
774 Henry Cadwallader 33 M1319 18/26 24:10 7:47
201 Jim Gomez 38 M1319 19/26 24:33 7:54
305 Jack Evans 41 M1319 20/26 25:29 8:12
307 Grayson Vaughn 43 M1319 21/26 25:43 8:17
796 Cooper Burgett 46 M1319 22/26 26:02 8:23
219 Drew Morreale 57 M1319 23/26 27:30 8:51
213 Aiden Carroll 60 M1319 24/26 27:42 8:55
329 Micah Cook 62 M1319 25/26 27:58 9:00

.



Male 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

798 Ethan Miller 66 M2029 1/1 29:00 9:20
.

Male 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

801 Alex Vill 14 M3039 1/2 21:18 6:51
204 Matthew Senasec 70 M3039 2/2 30:05 9:41

.
Male 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
331 Joshua Cook 7 M4049 1/11 19:54 6:24
335 Michael Foland 10 M4049 2/11 20:58 6:45
214 Chad Carroll 25 M4049 3/11 23:25 7:32
792 David Gilmartin 37 M4049 4/11 24:30 7:53
324 Mike Bowsher 40 M4049 5/11 24:57 8:02
217 Matthew Miller 42 M4049 6/11 25:40 8:16
210 Jason Dewitt 49 M4049 7/11 26:26 8:31
309 Matthew Weathers 55 M4049 8/11 27:10 8:45
336 Brandon Ahnert 69 M4049 9/11 29:18 9:26
338 Steve Edwards 76 M4049 10/11 31:33 10:09
208 Eric Huffman 88 M4049 11/11 36:18 11:41

.
Male 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
212 Garth Simpson 45 M5059 1/4 25:58 8:21
340 Colin William 51 M5059 2/4 26:31 8:32
799 Bill Havel 58 M5059 3/4 27:37 8:53
228 Brett Giltmier 61 M5059 4/4 27:57 9:00

.
Male 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
223 Kurt Gogolin 4 M60+ 1/5 19:16 6:12
332 Alan Bunning 32 M60+ 2/5 24:10 7:47
790 Kenny Mccleary 52 M60+ 3/5 26:34 8:33
224 Tom Colby 73 M60+ 4/5 30:55 9:57
780 Bill Carton 82 M60+ 5/5 32:23 10:25


